norr@prams 2018-19 Participation Fees worrpmams

In order to maintain the current level of sports programming and opportunities for students, the Athletic
Department, along with community booster groups and coaches, supports the following participation fee schedule
for the 2018-19 school year.

For families with participants in both athletic and non-athletic activities, please refer to the athletic fee schedule
first, then the non-athletic fee schedule.

» These are district fee schedules and do not preclude individual groups/activities from charging additional fees.

» All fees are non-refundable.

&% Junior & Senior High (Grades 7-12) Athletic Fees 2018-19*
DL . 1,2
&@g Free & Reduced Lunch Total Family Cap Fee
Per student Per student Includes Junior & Senior High School-sponsored Athletic
AND Non-Athletic activities
Grades 9-12 =$170 Grades 9-12 = $85 $340 per family
Grades 7-8 =$120 Grades 7-8 =$70 (Free & Reduced Total Family Cap Fee $220)

1 These Fees do not include sports that already are funded by means of participant fees.
20Once Total Family Cap Fee ($340/$220 Free & Reduced) is reached, Non-Athletic participation fees are waived.

These are one-time per year fees.

Please contact Holt High School Athletic Director Renee Sadler at rsadler@hpsk12.net or 517-694-2383 for
questions regarding athletic participation fees or funding of Junior and Senior High athletic programs.

Junior & Senior High (Grades 7-12) Non-Athletic Fee Information 2018-19

&r K}%}? Activity Individual Fee Non-Athletic + Athletic Fee®

Fine Arts Academy/Musical/Play $110.00 S60 + Athletic Fee

Debate/Forensics/Science Olympiad/

: Athletic F
Equations/Quiz Bowl $50.00 S35 + Athletic Fee

3If a student participates in a district fee sport, the Non-Athletic fee is discounted. As stated above, once the

Total Family Cap is reached, Non-Athletic fees are waived.

These are one-time per year fees.

No Charge:
+Activities and/or clubs that do not have a schedule B stipend that may not be listed.
*Activities as class requirements: Marching Band, Choral performances and competitions,
Newspaper, Student Government, NHS, NJHS, high school Year Book, DECA Club
*+Pit Crew or Tech crew

In an effort to accommodate families with multiple students and students in multiple activities the District
has put forth a varied payment plan. The District and our staff will make every effort to adhere to the
schedule and minimize the cost to families. The District also accepts that families will have to monitor total
costs to minimize their charges.

For more information about pay-to-participate fees, please contact
Ms. Kim Cosgrove, Executive Finance Director, at 517-699-1104.
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